### 900664413 12/21/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900657521

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J&K Products LLC		07/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K&J Products, LLC	
Street Address:	6719 Willow Creek Road	
City:	Bowie	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5299663	K&J
Serial Number:	90054867	KJ
Serial Number:	87561255	CROFT & COLONY
Serial Number:	88333994	PETPOURRI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4846869504
Email: paul@ecom.law
Correspondent Name: Paul Rafelson
Address Line 1: 2255 Glades Rd
Address Line 2: Suite 319A

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Rafelson
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Paul Rafelson
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0940

900664413

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0941

**RECORDED: 11/19/2021**